## DIRECTORATE OF RESEARCH

Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences and Technology of Jammu Chatha, Jammu – 180009

Web: www.skuast.org

Email: directorres@skuast.org

Dr. S.K Gupta Director Research

### Nodal Officer Data Centre SKUAST-Jammu

No.: AUJ/DR/24-25/F-32 4106-4108

Date: 24 -07-2024

### Sub.: Short Auction Notice for mixed fodder grown at Research Farm, Chatha during Kharif 2024-reg

Sir,

In reference to the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a copy of short auction notice for mixed fodder grown at Research Farm, Chatha during Kharif 2024 in hard as well as soft copy, for uploading on the University website and publication in the local newspaper.

The expenditure is to be incurred in this regard shall be met from the budget of Research Farm, Chatha for 2024-25.

Yours faithfully,

# Director Research

### Copy to the:-

- SVC, SKUAST-J, for information & necessary action.
- Incharge, Research Farm, Chatha for information. This has a reference to his office letter No. AUJ/RFC/24-25/F-36/230 dated: 23.07.2024.



Telefax:+91-191-2263973 E-mail: <u>drskuastjammu@gmail.com</u> Visit us at: <u>www.skuast.org</u>



Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences and Technology of J Research Farm Chatha

### SHORT AUCTION NOTICE

It is for information of the general public that the open auction of Mixed green fodder (Bajra & Chari in approxi 25.0 acres area (200 kanals) grown at Research Farm, Chatha has been fixed on 09.08.2024 at 11.30 a.m. in the Office chamber of Incharge, Research Farm, Chatha, SKUAST-Jammu. As such all the interested person/parties are requested to participate in the aforesaid auction at scheduled date and time.

The term and conditions of auction shall be as under:-

1 Every bidder shall have to deposit a sum of Rs. 5000/ as security before his participation in the auction.

2. Security shall be refunded back to the unsuccessful bidders immediately after the completion of auction.

3 The desirous /interested bidders /parties may inspect the fodder between 10.00 AM to 4.00 Pm during any working day before the date of auction.

4. The successful bidder will pay the entire amount within week time from the date of auction

5. The auction committee reserves the right to accept/reject the bid without assigning any reason.

NU: AUJ/RFC/24-25/F-18/220-29 Dt: 22/7/2024

Dr.M.C.Dwivedi Member Secretary

#### Copy to the:-

- V\* Director Research, SKUAST-J Chatha for kind information please.
  - \* All concerned committee members.....
  - \* Notice board for wide publicity among bidder/parties.
  - \* I/C Data Centre Chatha for uploading on the University website
  - \* Sarpanch Chatha/ Sajadpur village for wide publicity of the auction.